
w

w. Jugend A
1. 322 Marisa Friedrich 1992 TSG Wehrheim 0:32:18,4
2. 228 Sina Berger 1995 LG Biebesheim/Eschollbrücken/Crumstadt 0:33:15,2
3. 269 Brit Christin Neunzerling 1993 LC Eschenburg 0:36:54,2
4. 203 Juliane Altmann 1993 LC Marathon Rotenburg 0:37:19,2
5. 248 Sabrina Macik 1994 TSV Niederelsungen 0:38:28,4
6. 253 Neele Hagen 1993 TSV Niederelsungen 0:41:08,9
7. 200 Patricia Bock 1994 LAZ Gießen 0:45:40,5
8. 252 Kathrin Müller 1992 TSV Niederelsungen 0:52:05,8
9. 249 Martina Müller 1994 TSV Niederelsungen 0:56:01,0

Juniorinnen
1. 238 Isabel Giebl 1990 SSC Bad Sooden-Allendorf 0:40:30,6

W35
1. 214 Daniela Bur 1975 LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 0:32:07,5
2. 347 Antje Krause 1972 Ultra Sport Club Marburg 0:32:56,3
3. 254 Julia Arnold 1972 TSV Niederelsungen 0:33:47,9
4. 338 Ute Schauenburg 1976 LAG Wesertal 0:35:55,6
5. 339 Silke Dolstra 1973 LAG Wesertal 0:39:08,1

W40
1. 289 Tanja Nehme 1968 PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 0:29:31,9
2. 260 Sandra Barborseck 1970 TV 03 Breitenbach 0:29:50,1
3. 263 Anja Schwarz-Granzow 1967 TV 03 Breitenbach 0:33:18,7

W45
1. 305 Petra Freudenberger-Lötz 1966 LG Kaufungen 0:31:07,4
2. 206 Silke Altmann 1966 LC Marathon Rotenburg 0:32:30,0
3. 288 Karin Severin-Lenz 1964 PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 0:33:25,8
4. 349 Gaby Nagel 1964 TSV Cappel 0:37:36,5
5. 340 Sigrid Ludwig-Morell 1966 LAG Wesertal 0:38:56,1

W50
1. 277 Frauke Tschiltschke 1957 SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 0:33:59,6
2. 275 Anette Straub 1959 SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 0:34:22,8
3. 224 Petra Erben 1957 LG Baunatal/Fuldabrück 0:42:13,3
4. 202 Silvia Wolf 1958 LC Marathon Rotenburg 0:46:16,5

W70 und älter
1. 264 Gaby Pohlmann 1941 Lauf Club Arolsen 0:46:29,2

m

m. Jugend A
1. 298 Jonathan Keuchel 1992 PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 0:26:18,9
2. 296 Hendrik Franke 1994 PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 0:26:45,7
3. 241 Aljoscha Krostitz 1992 SSC Bad Sooden-Allendorf 0:27:12,9
4. 280 Anusan Rajeentan 1995 SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 0:28:04,3
5. 278 Patrick Bungert 1994 SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 0:29:34,9
6. 250 Robin Schmidt 1994 TSV Niederelsungen 0:30:49,1
7. 279 Egmatollah Hussanini 1994 SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 0:31:41,5
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Junioren
1. 240 Jan Riedel 1989 SSC Bad Sooden-Allendorf 0:26:38,8
2. 235 Lucian Rothe 1989 LG Wettenberg 0:27:18,2
3. 350 Georg Dewald 1992 LG Wettenberg 0:27:44,4
4. 272 Julian Bähr 1989 SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 0:28:04,8
5. 233 Carsten Oehler 1989 LG Wettenberg 0:28:15,2
6. 239 Hendrik Jahnke 1991 SSC Bad Sooden-Allendorf 0:31:29,1
7. 237 Marc Zumwinkel 1992 SSC Bad Sooden-Allendorf 0:31:56,3

M30
1. 274 Thomas Seibert 1979 SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 0:24:19,7
2. 231 Andrew Liston 1978 LG Wettenberg 0:25:20,9
3. 261 Daniel Blumenstein 1980 TV 03 Breitenbach 0:27:42,5
4. 291 Florian Deichmann 1980 PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 0:29:25,6
5. 270 Michael Bogatsch 1977 Eschweger TSV 0:29:30,4
6. 325 Patrick Henn 1978 LAG Wesertal 0:35:04,1
7. 204 Steffen Sattler 1978 LC Marathon Rotenburg 0:40:56,5

M35
1. 323 Felix Kaiser 1976 LAG Wesertal 0:25:41,0
2. 303 Michael Wagner 1976 PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 0:26:09,7
3. 326 Jörg Meder 1975 LAG Wesertal 0:28:10,2
4. 217 Andreas Geißer 1973 LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 0:29:08,2
5. 324 Heiko Dolstra 1972 LAG Wesertal 0:29:40,0

M40
1. 330 Michael Biedermann 1970 LAG Wesertal 0:28:37,5
2. 321 Frank Hanf 1969 TSG Wehrheim 0:29:12,2
3. 308 Holger Gumbel 1968 TSV Obervorschütz 0:29:24,2
4. 218 Andreas Löwe 1968 LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 0:29:33,2
5. 304 Magnus Loer 1970 PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 0:29:47,4
6. 311 Andreas Hartung 1968 TSV Obervorschütz 0:30:24,2
7. 334 Sven Schauenburg 1967 LAG Wesertal 0:31:38,3
8. 226 Stefan Itter 1968 LG Baunatal/Fuldabrück 0:32:08,9
9. 309 Thomas Peuschel 1967 TSV Obervorschütz 0:32:32,0
10. 348 Pierre Pfeiffer 1967 LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 0:32:35,8
11. 223 Jörg Lorenz 1967 LG Baunatal/Fuldabrück 0:33:14,2
12. 259 Michael Schmerfeld 1969 LG Baunatal/Fuldabrück 0:38:08,3

M45
1. 229 Joachim Katzer 1962 LG Fulda e.V. 0:25:57,7
2. 328 Peter Dallmann 1966 LAG Wesertal 0:26:16,5
3. 327 Michael Fiess 1966 LAG Wesertal 0:26:36,9
4. 329 Thomas Lindner 1962 LAG Wesertal 0:28:55,8
5. 306 Joachim Peters 1962 TSV 1850/09 Korbach 0:29:09,3
6. 351 Thomas Wahls 1962 Laufteam Wolfhagen 0:29:43,7
7. 312 Herrmann Kilian 1965 TSV Obervorschütz 0:31:45,1
8. 332 Dirk Mathias 1964 LAG Wesertal 0:32:03,4
9. 336 Gerald Backofen 1964 LAG Wesertal 0:32:27,2
10. 251 Thomas Drilling 1966 TSV Niederelsungen 0:32:30,8
11. 262 Hartmut Kühl 1963 TV 03 Breitenbach 0:35:07,6
12. 335 Teja Patyk 1966 LAG Wesertal 0:36:03,5
13. 220 Jochen Icke 1963 LG Baunatal/Fuldabrück 0:39:16,9
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M50
1. 207 Karl-Heinz Köhler 1961 LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 0:26:44,8
2. 307 Herbert Wilke 1960 TSV 1850/09 Korbach 0:29:18,7
3. 244 Gerhard Peters 1958 TSV 09 Twiste 0:32:34,3
4. 227 Dittmar Krieger 1959 LG Baunatal/Fuldabrück 0:33:30,9

M55
1. 215 Peter Eckes 1956 LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 0:27:51,8
2. 247 Michael Moses 1955 TSV Grävenwiesbach 0:28:42,4
3. 343 Theo Höll 1955 LG Vogelsberg 0:28:58,0
4. 243 Bernd Mehring 1956 SV Blau-Weiß Dodenhausen 0:30:02,7
5. 313 Helmut Bräuler 1954 TSV Obervorschütz 0:30:33,2
6. 341 Winfried Weiß 1952 Lauftreff Freigericht 0:32:01,6
7. 213 Klaus-Dieter Berdux 1956 LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 0:32:43,9
8. 219 Jürgen Dietzel 1952 LG Baunatal/Fuldabrück 0:33:51,9
9. 216 Stefan Theilig 1955 LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 0:34:26,9
10. 225 Michael Erben 1956 LG Baunatal/Fuldabrück 0:36:32,9

M60
1. 344 Hubertus Henning 1951 TSV 1850/09 Korbach 0:29:50,6
2. 209 Roland Becker 1951 LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 0:29:58,3
3. 314 Alexander Mellem 1951 TSV Obervorschütz 0:34:04,8
4. 316 Reinhardt Gehrmann 1948 TSV Obervorschütz 0:34:39,7
5. 317 Bernd Knauff 1947 TSV Obervorschütz 0:34:56,8
6. 208 Fritz Erbskorn 1948 LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 0:34:58,7
7. 255 Werner Mutz 1948 TuSpo Borken 0:35:10,8
8. 337 Kurt Kummert 1951 LAG Wesertal 0:35:28,3
9. 315 Alexander Kirchherr 1947 TSV Obervorschütz 0:36:57,6
10. 256 Reinhold Jäger 1948 TuSpo Borken 0:37:22,1
11. 283 Wilfried Ebhardt 1948 PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 0:37:48,6
12. 205 Bernhard Meyer 1948 LC Marathon Rotenburg 0:38:57,9
13. 257 Manfred Fust 1949 TuSpo Borken 0:39:20,6
14. 267 Uwe Böhmke 1950 LAC Eberstadt 0:42:28,8

M65
1. 271 Günther Kemnade 1942 TV Hessisch Lichtenau 0:32:05,9
2. 211 Klaus Wagner 1942 LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 0:33:01,2
3. 319 Ulrich Matt 1943 TSV Obervorschütz 0:35:18,6
4. 282 Walter Wetzke 1946 PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 0:36:01,6
5. 318 Wolfgang Weigand 1946 TSV Obervorschütz 0:36:08,5
6. 281 Klaus Kropsch 1944 PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 0:36:51,2

M70
1. 265 Heinrich Kuhaupt 1941 Lauf Club Arolsen 0:35:21,2
2. 222 Herbert Dittmar 1940 LG Baunatal/Fuldabrück 0:37:33,3
3. 285 Theo Hohmann 1941 PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 0:38:39,3
4. 266 Wilhelm Grüning 1938 LG Biebesheim/Eschollbrücken/Crumstadt 0:45:14,8

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 117
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m

1. PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 1 1:17:21,63
293 Thomas Thyssen 0:24:38,3 Männer 1985
303 Michael Wagner 0:26:09,7 M35 1976
295 Martin Wonke 0:26:33,6 Männer 1985

2. LAG Wesertal 1 1:18:34,42
323 Felix Kaiser 0:25:41,0 M35 1976
328 Peter Dallmann 0:26:16,5 M45 1966
327 Michael Fiess 0:26:36,9 M45 1966

3. SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 1 1:20:07,91
274 Thomas Seibert 0:24:19,7 M30 1979
273 Simon Bertsch 0:27:43,2 Männer 1985
272 Julian Bähr 0:28:04,8 Junioren 1989

4. LG Wettenberg 1 1:20:23,59
231 Andrew Liston 0:25:20,9 M30 1978
235 Lucian Rothe 0:27:18,2 Junioren 1989
350 Georg Dewald 0:27:44,4 Junioren 1992

5. LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 1 1:23:44,86
207 Karl-Heinz Köhler 0:26:44,8 M50 1961
215 Peter Eckes 0:27:51,8 M55 1956
217 Andreas Geißer 0:29:08,2 M35 1973

6. LAG Wesertal 2 1:25:43,72
326 Jörg Meder 0:28:10,2 M35 1975
330 Michael Biedermann 0:28:37,5 M40 1970
329 Thomas Lindner 0:28:55,8 M45 1962

7. PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 2 1:26:16,17
294 Timm Eberwein 0:27:03,0 Männer 1985
291 Florian Deichmann 0:29:25,6 M30 1980
304 Magnus Loer 0:29:47,4 M40 1970

8. TSV 1850/09 Korbach 1 1:28:18,74
306 Joachim Peters 0:29:09,3 M45 1962
307 Herbert Wilke 0:29:18,7 M50 1960
344 Hubertus Henning 0:29:50,6 M60 1951

9. SSC Bad Sooden-Allendorf 1 1:30:04,35
240 Jan Riedel 0:26:38,8 Junioren 1989
239 Hendrik Jahnke 0:31:29,1 Junioren 1991
237 Marc Zumwinkel 0:31:56,3 Junioren 1992

10. TSV Obervorschütz 1 1:30:21,65
308 Holger Gumbel 0:29:24,2 M40 1968
311 Andreas Hartung 0:30:24,2 M40 1968
313 Helmut Bräuler 0:30:33,2 M55 1954

11. LG Baunatal/Fuldabrück 1 1:30:25,38
221 Johannes Wennmacher 0:25:02,2 Männer 1983
226 Stefan Itter 0:32:08,9 M40 1968
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223 Jörg Lorenz 0:33:14,2 M40 1967

12. LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 2 1:32:07,42
218 Andreas Löwe 0:29:33,2 M40 1968
209 Roland Becker 0:29:58,3 M60 1951
348 Pierre Pfeiffer 0:32:35,8 M40 1967

13. LAG Wesertal 3 1:33:21,88
324 Heiko Dolstra 0:29:40,0 M35 1972
334 Sven Schauenburg 0:31:38,3 M40 1967
332 Dirk Mathias 0:32:03,4 M45 1964

14. TSV Obervorschütz 2 1:38:21,98
312 Herrmann Kilian 0:31:45,1 M45 1965
309 Thomas Peuschel 0:32:32,0 M40 1967
314 Alexander Mellem 0:34:04,8 M60 1951

15. LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 3 1:40:12,15
213 Klaus-Dieter Berdux 0:32:43,9 M55 1956
211 Klaus Wagner 0:33:01,2 M65 1942
216 Stefan Theilig 0:34:26,9 M55 1955

16. LAG Wesertal 4 1:42:59,74
336 Gerald Backofen 0:32:27,2 M45 1964
325 Patrick Henn 0:35:04,1 M30 1978
337 Kurt Kummert 0:35:28,3 M60 1951

17. LG Baunatal/Fuldabrück 2 1:43:55,83
227 Dittmar Krieger 0:33:30,9 M50 1959
219 Jürgen Dietzel 0:33:51,9 M55 1952
225 Michael Erben 0:36:32,9 M55 1956

18. TSV Obervorschütz 3 1:44:55,23
316 Reinhardt Gehrmann 0:34:39,7 M60 1948
317 Bernd Knauff 0:34:56,8 M60 1947
319 Ulrich Matt 0:35:18,6 M65 1943

19. PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 3 1:50:41,60
282 Walter Wetzke 0:36:01,6 M65 1946
281 Klaus Kropsch 0:36:51,2 M65 1944
283 Wilfried Ebhardt 0:37:48,6 M60 1948

20. TuSpo Borken 1 1:51:53,66
255 Werner Mutz 0:35:10,8 M60 1948
256 Reinhold Jäger 0:37:22,1 M60 1948
257 Manfred Fust 0:39:20,6 M60 1949

21. LG Baunatal/Fuldabrück 3 1:54:58,65
222 Herbert Dittmar 0:37:33,3 M70 1940
259 Michael Schmerfeld 0:38:08,3 M40 1969
220 Jochen Icke 0:39:16,9 M45 1963

w

1. PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 1 1:31:16,01
301 Katrin Arndt 0:28:18,1 Frauen 1986
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289 Tanja Nehme 0:29:31,9 W40 1968
288 Karin Severin-Lenz 0:33:25,8 W45 1964

2. SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 1 1:36:54,55
276 Kerstin Straub 0:28:32,1 Frauen 1988
277 Frauke Tschiltschke 0:33:59,6 W50 1957
275 Anette Straub 0:34:22,8 W50 1959

3. LAG Wesertal 1 1:53:59,91
338 Ute Schauenburg 0:35:55,6 W35 1976
340 Sigrid Ludwig-Morell 0:38:56,1 W45 1966
339 Silke Dolstra 0:39:08,1 W35 1973
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w
1. 301 Katrin Arndt 1986 1. W PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 0:28:18,1
2. 276 Kerstin Straub 1988 2. W SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 0:28:32,1
3. 289 Tanja Nehme 1968 1. W40 PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 0:29:31,9
4. 260 Sandra Barborseck 1970 2. W40 TV 03 Breitenbach 0:29:50,1
5. 305 Petra Freudenberger-Lötz 1966 1. W45 LG Kaufungen 0:31:07,4
6. 214 Daniela Bur 1975 1. W35 LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 0:32:07,5
7. 206 Silke Altmann 1966 2. W45 LC Marathon Rotenburg 0:32:30,0
8. 347 Antje Krause 1972 2. W35 Ultra Sport Club Marburg 0:32:56,3
9. 263 Anja Schwarz-Granzow 1967 3. W40 TV 03 Breitenbach 0:33:18,7
10. 288 Karin Severin-Lenz 1964 3. W45 PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 0:33:25,8
11. 254 Julia Arnold 1972 3. W35 TSV Niederelsungen 0:33:47,9
12. 277 Frauke Tschiltschke 1957 1. W50 SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 0:33:59,6
13. 275 Anette Straub 1959 2. W50 SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 0:34:22,8
14. 338 Ute Schauenburg 1976 4. W35 LAG Wesertal 0:35:55,6
15. 349 Gaby Nagel 1964 4. W45 TSV Cappel 0:37:36,5
16. 340 Sigrid Ludwig-Morell 1966 5. W45 LAG Wesertal 0:38:56,1
17. 339 Silke Dolstra 1973 5. W35 LAG Wesertal 0:39:08,1
18. 238 Isabel Giebl 1990 1. WJun SSC Bad Sooden-Allendorf 0:40:30,6
19. 224 Petra Erben 1957 3. W50 LG Baunatal/Fuldabrück 0:42:13,3
20. 202 Silvia Wolf 1958 4. W50 LC Marathon Rotenburg 0:46:16,5
21. 264 Gaby Pohlmann 1941 1. W70 Lauf Club Arolsen 0:46:29,2

m
1. 274 Thomas Seibert 1979 1. M30 SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 0:24:19,7
2. 293 Thomas Thyssen 1985 1. M PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 0:24:38,3
3. 221 Johannes Wennmacher 1983 2. M LG Baunatal/Fuldabrück 0:25:02,2
4. 231 Andrew Liston 1978 2. M30 LG Wettenberg 0:25:20,9
5. 323 Felix Kaiser 1976 1. M35 LAG Wesertal 0:25:41,0
6. 229 Joachim Katzer 1962 1. M45 LG Fulda e.V. 0:25:57,7
7. 303 Michael Wagner 1976 2. M35 PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 0:26:09,7
8. 328 Peter Dallmann 1966 2. M45 LAG Wesertal 0:26:16,5
9. 295 Martin Wonke 1985 3. M PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 0:26:33,6
10. 327 Michael Fiess 1966 3. M45 LAG Wesertal 0:26:36,9
11. 240 Jan Riedel 1989 1. MJun SSC Bad Sooden-Allendorf 0:26:38,8
12. 207 Karl-Heinz Köhler 1961 1. M50 LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 0:26:44,8
13. 294 Timm Eberwein 1985 4. M PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 0:27:03,0
14. 235 Lucian Rothe 1989 2. MJun LG Wettenberg 0:27:18,2
15. 261 Daniel Blumenstein 1980 3. M30 TV 03 Breitenbach 0:27:42,5
16. 273 Simon Bertsch 1985 5. M SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 0:27:43,2
17. 350 Georg Dewald 1992 3. MJun LG Wettenberg 0:27:44,4
18. 215 Peter Eckes 1956 1. M55 LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 0:27:51,8
19. 272 Julian Bähr 1989 4. MJun SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 0:28:04,8
20. 326 Jörg Meder 1975 3. M35 LAG Wesertal 0:28:10,2
21. 233 Carsten Oehler 1989 5. MJun LG Wettenberg 0:28:15,2
22. 330 Michael Biedermann 1970 1. M40 LAG Wesertal 0:28:37,5
23. 247 Michael Moses 1955 2. M55 TSV Grävenwiesbach 0:28:42,4
24. 329 Thomas Lindner 1962 4. M45 LAG Wesertal 0:28:55,8
25. 343 Theo Höll 1955 3. M55 LG Vogelsberg 0:28:58,0
26. 217 Andreas Geißer 1973 4. M35 LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 0:29:08,2
27. 306 Joachim Peters 1962 5. M45 TSV 1850/09 Korbach 0:29:09,3
28. 321 Frank Hanf 1969 2. M40 TSG Wehrheim 0:29:12,2
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29. 307 Herbert Wilke 1960 2. M50 TSV 1850/09 Korbach 0:29:18,7
30. 308 Holger Gumbel 1968 3. M40 TSV Obervorschütz 0:29:24,2
31. 291 Florian Deichmann 1980 4. M30 PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 0:29:25,6
32. 270 Michael Bogatsch 1977 5. M30 Eschweger TSV 0:29:30,4
33. 218 Andreas Löwe 1968 4. M40 LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 0:29:33,2
34. 324 Heiko Dolstra 1972 5. M35 LAG Wesertal 0:29:40,0
35. 351 Thomas Wahls 1962 6. M45 Laufteam Wolfhagen 0:29:43,7
36. 304 Magnus Loer 1970 5. M40 PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 0:29:47,4
37. 344 Hubertus Henning 1951 1. M60 TSV 1850/09 Korbach 0:29:50,6
38. 209 Roland Becker 1951 2. M60 LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 0:29:58,3
39. 243 Bernd Mehring 1956 4. M55 SV Blau-Weiß Dodenhausen 0:30:02,7
40. 311 Andreas Hartung 1968 6. M40 TSV Obervorschütz 0:30:24,2
41. 313 Helmut Bräuler 1954 5. M55 TSV Obervorschütz 0:30:33,2
42. 234 Christian Jung 1982 6. M LG Wettenberg 0:31:05,9
43. 239 Hendrik Jahnke 1991 6. MJun SSC Bad Sooden-Allendorf 0:31:29,1
44. 334 Sven Schauenburg 1967 7. M40 LAG Wesertal 0:31:38,3
45. 312 Herrmann Kilian 1965 7. M45 TSV Obervorschütz 0:31:45,1
46. 237 Marc Zumwinkel 1992 7. MJun SSC Bad Sooden-Allendorf 0:31:56,3
47. 341 Winfried Weiß 1952 6. M55 Lauftreff Freigericht 0:32:01,6
48. 332 Dirk Mathias 1964 8. M45 LAG Wesertal 0:32:03,4
49. 271 Günther Kemnade 1942 1. M65 TV Hessisch Lichtenau 0:32:05,9
50. 226 Stefan Itter 1968 8. M40 LG Baunatal/Fuldabrück 0:32:08,9
51. 336 Gerald Backofen 1964 9. M45 LAG Wesertal 0:32:27,2
52. 251 Thomas Drilling 1966 10. M45 TSV Niederelsungen 0:32:30,8
53. 309 Thomas Peuschel 1967 9. M40 TSV Obervorschütz 0:32:32,0
54. 244 Gerhard Peters 1958 3. M50 TSV 09 Twiste 0:32:34,3
55. 348 Pierre Pfeiffer 1967 10. M40 LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 0:32:35,8
56. 213 Klaus-Dieter Berdux 1956 7. M55 LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 0:32:43,9
57. 211 Klaus Wagner 1942 2. M65 LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 0:33:01,2
58. 223 Jörg Lorenz 1967 11. M40 LG Baunatal/Fuldabrück 0:33:14,2
59. 227 Dittmar Krieger 1959 4. M50 LG Baunatal/Fuldabrück 0:33:30,9
60. 219 Jürgen Dietzel 1952 8. M55 LG Baunatal/Fuldabrück 0:33:51,9
61. 314 Alexander Mellem 1951 3. M60 TSV Obervorschütz 0:34:04,8
62. 216 Stefan Theilig 1955 9. M55 LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 0:34:26,9
63. 316 Reinhardt Gehrmann 1948 4. M60 TSV Obervorschütz 0:34:39,7
64. 317 Bernd Knauff 1947 5. M60 TSV Obervorschütz 0:34:56,8
65. 208 Fritz Erbskorn 1948 6. M60 LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 0:34:58,7
66. 325 Patrick Henn 1978 6. M30 LAG Wesertal 0:35:04,1
67. 262 Hartmut Kühl 1963 11. M45 TV 03 Breitenbach 0:35:07,6
68. 255 Werner Mutz 1948 7. M60 TuSpo Borken 0:35:10,8
69. 319 Ulrich Matt 1943 3. M65 TSV Obervorschütz 0:35:18,6
70. 265 Heinrich Kuhaupt 1941 1. M70 Lauf Club Arolsen 0:35:21,2
71. 337 Kurt Kummert 1951 8. M60 LAG Wesertal 0:35:28,3
72. 282 Walter Wetzke 1946 4. M65 PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 0:36:01,6
73. 335 Teja Patyk 1966 12. M45 LAG Wesertal 0:36:03,5
74. 318 Wolfgang Weigand 1946 5. M65 TSV Obervorschütz 0:36:08,5
75. 225 Michael Erben 1956 10. M55 LG Baunatal/Fuldabrück 0:36:32,9
76. 281 Klaus Kropsch 1944 6. M65 PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 0:36:51,2
77. 315 Alexander Kirchherr 1947 9. M60 TSV Obervorschütz 0:36:57,6
78. 256 Reinhold Jäger 1948 10. M60 TuSpo Borken 0:37:22,1
79. 222 Herbert Dittmar 1940 2. M70 LG Baunatal/Fuldabrück 0:37:33,3
80. 283 Wilfried Ebhardt 1948 11. M60 PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 0:37:48,6
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81. 259 Michael Schmerfeld 1969 12. M40 LG Baunatal/Fuldabrück 0:38:08,3
82. 285 Theo Hohmann 1941 3. M70 PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 0:38:39,3
83. 205 Bernhard Meyer 1948 12. M60 LC Marathon Rotenburg 0:38:57,9
84. 220 Jochen Icke 1963 13. M45 LG Baunatal/Fuldabrück 0:39:16,9
85. 257 Manfred Fust 1949 13. M60 TuSpo Borken 0:39:20,6
86. 204 Steffen Sattler 1978 7. M30 LC Marathon Rotenburg 0:40:56,5
87. 267 Uwe Böhmke 1950 14. M60 LAC Eberstadt 0:42:28,8
88. 266 Wilhelm Grüning 1938 4. M70 LG Biebesheim/Eschollbrücken/Crumstadt 0:45:14,8

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 109
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Junioren

1. LG Wettenberg 1 1:23:17,92
233 Carsten Oehler 0:28:15,2 Junioren 1989
350 Georg Dewald 0:27:44,4 Junioren 1992
235 Lucian Rothe 0:27:18,2 Junioren 1989

2. SSC Bad Sooden-Allendorf 1 1:30:04,35
237 Marc Zumwinkel 0:31:56,3 Junioren 1992
239 Hendrik Jahnke 0:31:29,1 Junioren 1991
240 Jan Riedel 0:26:38,8 Junioren 1989

m. Jugend A

1. SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 1 1:29:20,79
279 Egmatollah Hussanini 0:31:41,5 m. Jugend A 1994
278 Patrick Bungert 0:29:34,9 m. Jugend A 1994
280 Anusan Rajeentan 0:28:04,3 m. Jugend A 1995

M30/35

1. LAG Wesertal 1 1:23:31,35
324 Heiko Dolstra 0:29:40,0 M30/35 1972
326 Jörg Meder 0:28:10,2 M30/35 1975
323 Felix Kaiser 0:25:41,0 M30/35 1976

M40/45

1. LAG Wesertal 1 1:21:30,97
330 Michael Biedermann 0:28:37,5 M40/45 1970
327 Michael Fiess 0:26:36,9 M40/45 1966
328 Peter Dallmann 0:26:16,5 M40/45 1966

2. TSV Obervorschütz 1 1:31:33,52
312 Herrmann Kilian 0:31:45,1 M40/45 1965
311 Andreas Hartung 0:30:24,2 M40/45 1968
308 Holger Gumbel 0:29:24,2 M40/45 1968

3. LAG Wesertal 2 1:32:37,70
332 Dirk Mathias 0:32:03,4 M40/45 1964
334 Sven Schauenburg 0:31:38,3 M40/45 1967
329 Thomas Lindner 0:28:55,8 M40/45 1962

4. LG Baunatal/Fuldabrück 1 1:43:31,52
259 Michael Schmerfeld 0:38:08,3 M40/45 1969
223 Jörg Lorenz 0:33:14,2 M40/45 1967
226 Stefan Itter 0:32:08,9 M40/45 1968

M50/55

1. LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 1 1:27:20,62
213 Klaus-Dieter Berdux 0:32:43,9 M50/55 1956
215 Peter Eckes 0:27:51,8 M50/55 1956
207 Karl-Heinz Köhler 0:26:44,8 M50/55 1961

2. LG Baunatal/Fuldabrück 1 1:43:55,83
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225 Michael Erben 0:36:32,9 M50/55 1956
219 Jürgen Dietzel 0:33:51,9 M50/55 1952
227 Dittmar Krieger 0:33:30,9 M50/55 1959

M60/65

1. LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 1 1:37:58,34
208 Fritz Erbskorn 0:34:58,7 M60/65 1948
211 Klaus Wagner 0:33:01,2 M60/65 1942
209 Roland Becker 0:29:58,3 M60/65 1951

2. TSV Obervorschütz 1 1:43:41,44
317 Bernd Knauff 0:34:56,8 M60/65 1947
316 Reinhardt Gehrmann 0:34:39,7 M60/65 1948
314 Alexander Mellem 0:34:04,8 M60/65 1951

3. TSV Obervorschütz 2 1:48:24,87
315 Alexander Kirchherr 0:36:57,6 M60/65 1947
318 Wolfgang Weigand 0:36:08,5 M60/65 1946
319 Ulrich Matt 0:35:18,6 M60/65 1943

4. PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 1 1:50:41,60
283 Wilfried Ebhardt 0:37:48,6 M60/65 1948
281 Klaus Kropsch 0:36:51,2 M60/65 1944
282 Walter Wetzke 0:36:01,6 M60/65 1946

5. TuSpo Borken 1 1:51:53,66
257 Manfred Fust 0:39:20,6 M60/65 1949
256 Reinhold Jäger 0:37:22,1 M60/65 1948
255 Werner Mutz 0:35:10,8 M60/65 1948

w. Jugend A

1. TSV Niederelsungen 1 2:11:43,23
252 Kathrin Müller 0:52:05,8 w. Jugend A 1992
253 Neele Hagen 0:41:08,9 w. Jugend A 1993
248 Sabrina Macik 0:38:28,4 w. Jugend A 1994
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